What is TUAN?

It is an abbreviation for Tsukuba Universal Alumni Network, and it is a network that connects alumni and students from the University of Tsukuba in the world.

On October 1, 2023, the 50th anniversary of the founding of the University of Tsukuba in 151 years, the Tsukuba Universal Alumni Network (TUAN) was established as part of the commemorative project to strengthen the connection between the university and overseas alumni organizations and to promote the establishment of new overseas alumni organizations. TUAN is a network for overseas alumni, graduates, students, faculty members, and employees (including retirees) who agree with the purpose of TUAN.

TUAN is based on the principle that its members think and act independently, and aims to develop TUAN and the University of Tsukuba through mutual exchange and information exchange among members.

Eligibility for membership

The following people are eligible to become TUAN members.

- Graduates of foreign nationality who received their degrees from the University of Tsukuba (including the University of Library and Information Science)
- Graduates of Japanese nationality who received their degrees from the University of Tsukuba (limited to those who reside abroad)
- Students of foreign nationality who have been admitted to the University of Tsukuba
- Students of foreign nationality enrolled at the University of Tsukuba
- Students, graduates, officers, faculty members, and employees (including persons who have retired) of the University of Tsukuba who agree with the purpose of the network and those who wish to join

All members are requested to register using the QR code.

When you register

You can receive university newsletters, general meeting announcements, etc. from TUAN. TUAN is based on the principle that its members think, propose, and act on their own. Register using the QR code and let's design the future of TUAN together.

